For Immediate Release: July 5, 2016

Contact: Tracy Egan at nybreds@nybreds.com

*** PUBLIC NOTICE AND MEDIA ADVISORY ***

WHAT: Meeting of the Audit Committee of the New York

Thoroughbred Breeding and Development Fund

(NYTBDF)

WHEN: Tuesday July 12, 2016 at 3:30 P.M.

WHERE: New York Thoroughbred Breeders, Inc. (NYTB,

Inc.) Offices

2nd Floor Conference Room

57 Phila St.

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Audit and Finance Committee

Chair: Joseph McMahon, breeder and co-owner of McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds

Members:

Jeff Cannizzo, Executive Director of the membership organization New York Thoroughbred Breeders, Inc.

John Graziano, breeder, President of Capitol Hill Management Services

Committee formed: July 16, 2013

AGENDA

Item 1. Review proposal from NYTB, Inc for 2017

Item 2. Review of and recommendation to adopt 2017 budget. McMahon

Item 3. New business. McMahon

Item 4. Close meeting. McMahon

The Audit Committee of the New York Thoroughbred Breeding and Development Fund Corporation will hold a public meeting at 3:00 P.M. on Tuesday, July 12 2016. The meeting will be held in the offices of the New York Thoroughbred Breeders, Inc. at 57 Phila Street in Saratoga Springs, NY.

NOTE:

Members of the public or media wishing to attend the meeting in person must notify the Fund at (518) 388-0174
or by e-mail at nybreds@nybreds.com by 3 p.m. on Monday, July 11, 2016 as space is limited.
For more information, contact Tracy Egan, Executive Director of the NYTBDF, at nybreds@nybreds.com or call the office at (518) 388-0174.